OP \$190.00 8612888

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM352939

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/29/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Phenix Flooring, LLC		03/09/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pharr Yarns, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Main Street	
City:	McAdenville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28101	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86128886	SURESOFTSD
Registration Number:	4560386	TRUBLOK
Registration Number:	4560098	SUREBLOK
Registration Number:	3914283	LOOPTEX
Registration Number:	3988899	BELLATERRA
Registration Number:	3970545	PHENIX
Registration Number:	3919420	LOOPTEX MILLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7049456735

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-945-6710

Email: jnipp@ahpapatent.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Nipp

Address Line 1: 11610 N. Community House Rd. Suite 200
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28277

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4490.007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005610 FRAME: 0391

900335835

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Nipp	
SIGNATURE:	/john c. nipp/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2015	
Total Attachments: 1 source=ArticlesofMerger_PhenixFlooringintoPharrYarns#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005610 FRAME: 0392

SOSID: 0757347
Date Filed: 3/19/2015 12:21:00 PM
Effective: 3/29/2015
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C2015 071 01066

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statute Sections 55-11-05(a), 55A-11-09(d), 55A-11-04, 57D-9-42, 59-73.32(a) and 59-1072(a), as applicable, the undersigned entity does hereby submit the following Articles of Merger as the surviving business entity in a merger between two or more business entities.

- 1. The name of the surviving entity is **PHARR YARNS**, **LLC**, a limited liability company organized under the laws of North Carolina.
- 2. The address of the surviving entity is:

100 Main Street McAdenville, NC 28101, Gaston County, NC

3. The name of the merging entity is **PHENIX FLOORING, LLC**, a limited liability company organized under the laws of North Carolina.

The mailing address of the merging entity is:

1001 Enterprise Drive Dalton, GA 30721-1500

- 4. The Plan of Merger does not contain any amendments to the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving entity.
- 5. A Plan of Merger has been duly approved in the manner required by law by each of the business entities participating in the merger.
- 6. These articles will be effective at 12:01 A.M. March 29, 2015.

This the 9th day of March, 2015.

PHENIX FLOORING, LLC.

By: Mark C. Clayton, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005610 FRAME: 0393

689714 v.1

RECORDED: 08/27/2015